M
ot
ec
 M
ot
or
 S
ta

Circuit Release (A)
Breaking Capacity without
Back-Up Fuse Icu (400V AC) (kA) Order Code
400/415 V 500 V 690 V
0.1 - 0.16 - - 0.06 1.92 100 Motec 0.16
0.16 - 0.25 0.06 0.06 0.12 3 100 Motec 0.25
0.25 - 0.4 0.09 0.12 0.18 4.8 100 Motec 0.4
0.4 - 0.63 0.12 0.18 0.25 7.6 100 Motec 0.63
0.63 - 1 0.25 0.37 0.55 12 100 Motec 1
1 - 1.6 0.55 0.75 1.1 19.2 100 Motec  1.6
1.6 - 2.5 0.75 1.1 1.5 30 100 Motec 2.5
2.5 - 4 1.5 2.2 3 48 100 Motec 4.0
4 - 6.3 2.2 3 4 75.6 100 Motec 6.3
6.3 - 10 4 5.5 7.5 120 6 Motec 10
10 - 16 7.5 9 12.5 192 6 Motec 16
16 - 20 9.0 12.5 15 240 6 Motec 20
20 - 25 12.5 15 22 300 6 Motec 25
25 - 32 15 18.5 - 384 6 Motec 32
M
ot
ec
 M
ot
or
 S
ta
rt
er
MOTOR PROTECTION
108
Motec Diagrams and Trip Curve
Connection of 1, 2 and 3-Phase Motors
1.051-1.2 x In
120
40
10
4
1
10
4
1
0.4
10-1
4 x 10-2
10-2
4 x 10-3
10-3
1 2 3 4 5 6 8 10
14
16 20
22
40 100
x Rated current
Se